
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:83
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2003
TERMINATION OF CONTRACT FOR AIRPORT MODERNISATION
V. SAROJA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have terminated the contract of the global adviser, which has undertaken for development work on four metro airports at Delhi, Mumbai, Kolkata and Chennai;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government have made any alternative arrangements; and

(d) if so, the manner in which the Government propose to implement this arrangement?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY )

(a):- No global adviser has been engaged by the Government for undertaking development work on four metro airports at Delhi, Mumbai, Chennai and Kolkata. However, Airports Authority o f India had appointed a consortium led by M/s. KPMG India Private Limited as Financial Consultant to advice on the restructuring of above four metro airports.

(b), (c) & (d):- Do not arise.
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